

Request for Quotation

SH-P TO

COR61364

PA	3E ⊗
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPO	NDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
JOHN ABBOTT	
304-558-2544	

ŀ	٠.		
1:		٠.	Н
ŀ	8	ಂ	3
T.	•	٠.	1
Ŀ		۲.	
I.	ŀ	=	0
1.	1	ů.	
Ŀ	4	٠.	ì
	. 7	۲.	í
ъ.		4	ď
ŀ	ł	λ.	
١.		-00	3

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

KYLE CONSTRUCTION CO INC

1800 Webster Road, POB 280 Summersville, WV 26651

DIVISION OF CORR	ECTIONS
MT. OLIVE CORREC	TIONAL
CENTER	
1 MOUNTAINSIDE W	AY
MT. OLIVE, WV	
25185	304-442-7213

DATE PRIN	ITEO	TEF	IMS OF SAI	Œ	SHIP	VIA	F	O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/30/									
BID OPENING DATE		09/06/	2007	Faria in income		BID	OPENING	TIME (01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	ATITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMN	JMBER	UNF	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	DIVISI AND EQ METAL MANDAT PLANS (ON OF UIPMEN BUILDI ORY ON MOUN I MO MT. & SPEC G ASSO PITOL	NG DI CORRE T NEC NG AT -SITE T OLI UNTAI OLIVE IFICA CIATE STREE WV 2	EQUES VISIO CTION ESSAR THE PRE- VE CO NSIDE , WV TIONS S, IN	T FOR QUE N IS SOLE S TO PROS Y TO CONS MT. OLIVE BID: 8/22 RRECTION/ WAY 25165 MAY BE 0	OTATION ICITING VIDE ALL STRUCT A E CORREC 2/2007; AL CENTE	BIDS FOR LABOR, PRE-ENG TIONAL C 1:30 PM R	THE MATERIALS SINEERED SENTER.	
1001		1	_S	ţ	968-20				9770 000
	PRE-ENG	SINEER	D ME	FAL B	JILDING				
	WITHIN IS RECE	TO PRO 180 CA	LENDA UNLE	R DAY	S CONTRA 'S AFTER 'HERWISE WILL BE	THE NOT	CE TO PI	ROCEED FULLY	
IONATI IDD	A			SEE REV	RSE SIDE FOR T		DITIONS	ļ	
IGNATURE	//					TELEPHONE		DATE	
ITLE DA	/ 	FEIN	į			<u></u>	ADDE	RESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
/ <i>たさ</i> ろう <u>と</u> とプープ	N DECDO	AIDINIO T	2 DEQ	INICEDE	NAME AND	ADDECO IA			ED WENDOD!



Request for Quotation

COR61364

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER 1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY MT. DLIVE, WV 25185 304-442-7213

DATE PRIN	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		MS OF SAI	.	SHP	ViA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
07/30/									
BID OPENING DATE:		09/06/	<u> 2007</u>	heren en e		BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NU	MBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	102.500.40004.6004.6004.6	<u> </u>		300,000,000,000				<u> </u>	
	PROCEE	n						}	
	PRUCEE	υ.							
	CANCEL	LATION	. TU	E DID	ECTOB OF	BUBCHAC	ING RESERVES	T1) F	
							ELY UPON WRIT		
	NOTICE	TO TH	F VFN	DOR T	F THE MAT	FRIAIS	OR WORKMANSHI	P	
							DO NOT CONFO		
							CONTRACT	``'	
	HERE I							1	
			}						
	WAGE R	ATES:	THE C	ONTRA	CTOR OR S	UBCONTR	ACTOR SHALL PA	AY	
	THE HI	GHER O	F THE	U.S.	DEPARTME	NT OF L	ABOR MINIMUM V	MAGE	
			, ,				Y, PURSUANT		
							(PREVAILING	-	
	WAGE R	ATES A	PPLY	TO TH	IS PROJEC	T)		ŀ	
								-	
							RBITRATION OR		
			1 1				ANY INTEREST		
							IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS	_	
			l f				DELETED.	>	
	· EKIAII	NING 1	OINT	S CUN	IRACI ARE	HEKEDI	DEFEIED.		
	WORKERS	S' COM	PENSA	TTON:	VENDUB	TS REGII	IRED TO PROVII)E	
							ON IF SUCCESSE		
					KERO OO!	2	DA 11 00002001	9-1	
	ALL OF	THE I	TEMS (CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	г	
	OF THIS				4				
								-	
	(XX) II	NSURAN	CE:	SUCCE	SSFUL VEN	DOR SHA	LL FURNISH PRO	JOF	
							NCE PRIOR TO		
							E SPECIFIED IN	į	
							OF INSURANCE	}	
	COVERAG	SE REQ	UIRED	IS \$	250,000.	Ì			
			0 0.5	, ,,,,	15416-	01100=0	en venee en		
							FUL VENDOR SHA		
							ISK INSURANCE		
ľ	AN ANUL	3141 E.U	UAL IL	מוחוד ר	• UF IHE	AMUUN!	OF THE CONTRAC	.1.	
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	IDITIONS		
IGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	
ITLE		FE	N				ADDDECC CUA	NOES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE
		1					MUUNEGO UTA	ngE9 l	O DE NOIEU ADUVE



VENDOR

TYPE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

COR61364

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A MENTION	OF	

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

 COPY Name/ad	DRESS	HERE	

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER 1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY MT. OLIVE, WV 25185 304-442-7213

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

07/30/ BID OPENING DATE		/2007	RID	OPENING TIME 01	- 7.0M
LINE	QUANTITY	LIOP CAT	ITEM MEMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BID OPENING DATE	QUANTITY (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYA SUBMITTED WI BIDDER SHALL MATERIAL BON BONDS MAY BE IRREVOCABLE SOLVENT SURE STATE OF WES IN LIEU OF A ONLY BE ALLO OR BUSINESS 5% BID BOND, BOND. (XX) MAINTEN	FIVE PER SECOND PROVIDED FOR FORMA WED FOR FORMA WED FOR FORMA WED FORMA WED FORMA WED FORMA WED FORMA ANCE BONG ROOFING	TEMNUMBER RCENT (5%) OF THE HE STATE OF WEST V BID AS A BID BOND. RNISH A PERFORMANC O' OF THE AMOUNT O D IN THE FORM OF A F CREDIT, OR BOND NY AUTHORIZED TO D IA. A LETTER OF C ANCE AND LABOR & M PROJECTS UNDER \$10 RE NOT ACCECPTABLE ANCE BOND, OR LABO O: A TWO (2) YEAR SYSTEM WILL BE A	TOTAL AMOUNT OF IRGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL E BOND AND LABOR, F THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECK, FURNISHED BY A O BUSINESS IN THE REDIT SUBMITTED ATERIAL BOND WILL O,000. PERSONAL IN LIEU OF THE R AND MATERIAL	
	PROJECTS IN ACCORDANC SEQ., EVERY ALTERATION, PUBLIC WORKS IN THE CASE MORE THAN \$5 STEEL ARE RE	E WITH WE CONTRACT REPAIR, I , WHERE T OF STEEL 0,000 OR QUIRED, T EEL PRODU	ASS & STEEL IN PURSENIA CODE STOR CONSTRUCTION, MPROVEMENT OR MAIN HE COST IS MORE THOUSENERS THAN IN THE STATE WILL ACCEPTS PRODUCED IN THE STATE WILL ACCEPT PRODUCED WI	5-19-1 ET., RECONSTRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AND, DST OF STEEL IS D,000 POUNDS OF EPT ONLY ALUMINUM HE UNITED STATES	
SIGNATURE		0.012.47	TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FE	in			



Request for Quotation

COR61364

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT

304-558-2544

VEZOOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER 1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY T O MT. OLIVE, WV 25185 304-442-7213

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SA	Œ	SF	IP VIA		FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/30/									
BID OPENING DATE:		9/06/	2007	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	4	BID	OF	PENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	rity	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	FOR USE DOMESTI THE PRO POUNDS FOREIGN ACCEPTE TO BE U 20% OR PRODUCT PRODUCT LABOR S DEPARTM ONLY IF PRICE T IF, PRI	AT T C ALU DUCT OF ST MADE D ONL NREAS MORE S. I S TO URPLU ENT O DOME HAN T	HE SI MINUM IS LE EEL A ALUM Y IF ONABL HIGHE BE SU S ARE F LAB STIC HE FO	TE OF GLA SS TH RE US INUM, THE C E. THA DOME PPLIE OR, F PRODU REIGN AWARD	PUBLIC SS OR S AN \$50, ED IN P GLASS UCH COS N THE B STIC ALI D OR PRI S DEFINI OREIGN I CTS ARE MADE PI	WORKS SITEEL, UNITED OR STEEL DOMESTIC TO IS UNRESTICED IN THE PRODUCTS TO BY THE PRODUCTS TO BY THE PRODUCTS.	HALSSK PRSOLAUMAR ND	PMENT PURCHASED L BE MADE OF S THE COST OF S THAN 10,000 S PROJECTS. RODUCTS MAY BE RODUCTS IS FOUN SONABLE IF IT I DR FOREIGN MADE ASS OR STEEL WILLIAM STATES AY BE SUPPLIED RE HIGHER IN DER THE ABOVE SPENDING UNIT	D S
	DETERMI ALUMINU THAN TH OFFICE REDUCTI ALL VEN	NES T M, GL E LOW MAY R ON IN DORS NG FO	HAT TASS OF BEQUES THE	HERE R STE ID DO T, IN LOWES INDIC	EXISTS A EL THAT MESTIC A WRITING T BID FO ATE IN	A BID FOR IS REASO PRODUCTS, G, A REEV OR SUCH D	NA T AL OM I	IKE FOREIGN BLE AND LOWER HE SPENDING UATION AND ESTIC PRODUCTS F THEY ARE	
	EXHIBIT NOTICE PROJECT	9 FOR I ADDE	NDA	INEER	AND/OR	AGENCY S	HA	CONSTRUCTION LL BE REQUIRED	
IGNATURE			<u> </u>	oee hel	EROE BIVE FUR	TERMS AND CO	ווועומ	IONS DATE	
						I LELI TONE		DATE	
ITLE	•	FEI	N					ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

COR61364

PAGE

5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

> PRODE

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS
HT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL
CENTER
I MOUNTAINSIDE WAY
MT. OLIVE, WV
25185 304-442-7213

DATE PRINT	ΈĎ	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FC).8.		FREIGHT TERMS
07/30/	2007						•			
BID OPENING DATE:		09/06/	2007			BID C	PENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	MITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
		1			ING SCHEDULE DDENDA FOR S			S:		
	AND A H AND SPI AND LIS PURCHAS SEND A	LIST O ECIFIC ST SHA SING D COPY	F ALL ATION LL BE IVISI DF TH	PART S FORW FORW ON. E ADD	INEER SHALL IES THAT HAV THE PROJECT ARDED TO THE THE ARCHITEC ENDUM TO THE ISSUED.	/E PRO TH BUYE T/ENG	CURED DI LE ADDENI ER IN THI SINEER SI	RAWING: DUM E STATI HALL AI	5	
	INTERES	STED P S DATE WITHIN	ARTIE . AN FOUR	S AND Y ADD	END THE ADDE , IF NECESSA ENDUM SHOULD (14) DAYS PR	RY, E	XTEND TI	BY THE	_	
	BIDDERS DIVISIO THAT A SHALL A EXCEPTI	S AND ON. APPLY ALSO AF ION MA	SUB THE TO PPLY Y BE	MITTE SAME THE TO AN FOR A	D BE FORMALL D TO THE RULES AND DRIGINAL BI ADDENDUM DO N ADDENDUM T NG A BID OPE	STATE REG DDING CUMEN	PURCHAGULATIONS DOCUMENT THE S ISSUES	ASING S NT ONLY D FOR 1		
I I	REV. 1	1/96								
} [EXHIBIT	T 10	1							
]		Y ACK	10WLE	DGE R	NT ECEIPT OF TH ADE THE NECE				,	
		,			OR SPECIFIC			J.10 10		·
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS	AND COND	ITIONS			
IGNATURE					TELEPH	IONE		DA	TE	
TILE		FEI	N				ADDR	RESS CHANG	GES T	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOCEMA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

COR61364

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER 1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY MT. OLIVE, WV 25185

DATEPRIN	ITED	TEF	MS OF SALE		SHIF	YIA	F	0.8	FREIGHT TERMS
07/30. BID OPENING DATE									
	1.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u>09/06/</u>		CAT			OPENING)1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO.	HEMIN	UMBER	UNI	T PRICE	AMOUNT
	ADDEND	UM NOS	• •						
	NO. 1	•	08/27/	2007	• • •				
	NO. 2	•	.09/06/	2007	• • • •				
	NO. 3	•	• • • • •	• • • •	• • • •				
	NO. 4	•	• • • • • •	• • • •	• • • •				
	NO. 5	•	• • • • • •	• • • •	• • • •				
	I UNDE ADDEND	RSTAND UM(S)	THAT	FAIL CAU	URE TO C	ONFIRM T EJECTION	HE RECEI	PT OF TH	E
	/	lune	H. ISJ	k) (450) (27 7.	sı	GNATURE		
	Kyl	e Const	ruction		• • • • • • •	co	MPANY		
	9/1	3/2007		••••	• • • • • • • •	DA	TE		
	REV. 1	1/96							
			CON	TRAC	TORS LICE	ENSE			
	PERSONS STATE ! LICENS! LICENS! MADE BY	S DESIGNUST BEING BOARD APP CONTACTOR COMPL	LICEI RD IS LICATI CTING EX, BI	O PER NSED EMPO IONS THE UILD	WERED TO FOR A CO WEST VIR ING 3, RO () 558-78	TRACTINEST VIRGO ISSUE DATRACTORGINIA DOM 319,	G WORK I INIA CON THE CONT RS LICEN IVISION CHARLES	N THIS TRACTORS RACTORS SE MAY BI OF LABOR	
GNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DITIONS	DATE	
TLE		FEIN	J					DEER CHANGE	



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

COR61364

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER 1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY MT. OLIVE, WV 25185

DATE PRIN	ITED	TÉF	RMS OF SA	E	SH	P VIA		FOR	FREIGHT TERMS
07/30/	/2007					<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
BID OPENING DATE		09/06/	2007	bacaca a 1887		BID	DPENIN	G TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM!	NUMBER	l l	INIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	PROSPE	CTIVE	BIDDE	R TO	DE 21-11 INCLUDE R BID.	-11 REQU THE CONT	JIRES AI	NY S	
	BIDDER	TO CO	MPLET	E:					
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	• • •		ruction Co	, Inc	• • • • • • • • •	. •
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO	WVC	001257			. •
	COPY 0	CCESSF F THEI HASE D	R CON	TRACT	ORS LICE	REQUIRED NSE PRIO	TO FUE	RNISH A SSUANCE OF	-
				AP	PLICABLE	LAW			
	AND RE	GULATI EQUEST ON IS	ONS, FOR	T GNA Atouç	HE INFOR TION" IS	PURCHASI MATION P SUED BY GOVERNI	ROVIDED THE PUR	CHASING	
	ANY DT OR ALT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INFO	VERB DRMAT	AL OR WR ION PROV	ITTEN, W	HICH CO	UALS, OR INTRADICTS OURCES AS OF NO	
	FOR BA	NKRUPT	CY PR	TECT	ION, THI	S CONTRA	CT IS A	OR FILES UTOMATI- T FURTHER	
	REV. 1	/2005							
		J		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS		
IGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	
ITLE		FEII	V			<u></u>	AD	DRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

COR61364

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER I MOUNTAINSIDE WAY

MT. OLIVE, WV

25185

DATE PRINT		TE	RMSOFSA	LE	SHIP VIA		F	O B	FREIGHT TERMS
07/30/ PENING DATE:		09/06/	/2007			D T D	DDENTHO	TIME	
LINE	OUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBE		OPENING	IIME TPRICE	01:30PM
				NO			×!!!	TERME	AMOUNT
				NO	TICE				
	A CTC1	n.r.							
	A SIGN	IED RIT	MUSI	BE S	UBMITTED TO	:			
					INISTRATION				
		URCHAS UILDIN		IVISI	ON				
				TON S	TREET, EAST				
	C	HARLES	TON,	WV 2	5305-0130				
ļ									
j	THE BI	D SHOU	LD CO	NTAIN	THIS INFOR	OITAM	N ON THE	FACE O	F
	THE EN	VELOPE	OR T	HE BI	D MAY NOT B	E CON	SIDERED:		
\$	SEALED	BID							
1	BUYER:			LO	HM ADDOTÍ				
	,			<i>.</i>	HN ABBOTT				-
F	REQ. N	0.:		CO	R61364				
E	ID OP	ENING	DATE:	9/	6/2007				
				_					
ļ.	IID OR	ENING	IIME:	1:	30 PM				-
P	LEASE	PROVI	DE A	AX N	UMBER IN CAS	E IT	IS NECE	SSARY	
Ţ	O CON	TACT Y	OU RE	i	NG YOUR BID:				
	 -				304 872 5640				
	IEACE	DOTALT	OB TA	OE N	AME OF PERSO	N TO	00117407		
c	ONCER	NING T	HIS QU	OTE:	AME OF PERSO	טו אי	CUNTACT		
			k	enneth	V. Kyle				
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS		DITIONS		
RE .					TELEP	ONE		DATE	



Request for Quotation

COR61364

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

PAGE

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER 1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY MT. OLIVE, WV 25185

	RFO	COPY	
	TYPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE
¥			
N D			
õ			

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	RMS OF SA	LE		SHIP VIA			F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
07/30/											
BID OPENING DATE:	(09/06/	2007				BID	OPENIN	IG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO.		ITEM NUMB			UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF	RFQ	COR61	364 *>	**** T(DTAL:	\$ 770,000
								·			
							. 7001157				
										į	
										:	
							The second secon				
				-							
	·										
				SEE REVE	ASE SIDE		IS AND CONE	DITIONS			
SIGNATURE					,	TEL	EPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		FEIN	1					A	DDRESS CHA	ANGES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Kyle Gonstruction Co., Inc.		
Authorized Signature: _,	Kur LIG	Date:	9-13-07
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised	04/15/07)		

MOUNT OLIVE CORRECTIONAL COMPLEX COMMAND CENTER MOUNT OLIVE, WV

BID FORM

. TO THE	OWNER:	WV Division of Corrections 617 Leon Sullivan Way Charleston, WV 25301	
PROJECT	Γ:	Requisition No. COR61364 Mount Olive Correctional Complex Command Center Mount Olive, WV	
project her	eby proposes i	after called the Bidder, being familiar with and understanding the Bidding ing examined the site and being familiar with all local conditions affecting the to furnish all labor, material, equipment, supplies and transportation, and to ordance with the Bidding Documents within the time set forth below for the sur	n
BASE BID	: General Con	struction	
	Seven he	wdeed Severy Thinsand & No/100	
In the event		between the written amount and the number amount, the written amount shall prevail.).
1.	Excavation for	r Structures	
2.	Spec Section Excavation for	02300, Paragraph 3.5.A. Unit of measurement: per cubic yard. 675	-
3.	Engineered Fi	02300, Paragraph 3.7. Unit of measurement: per cubic yard.	
4. <u>I</u>	Spec Section (Orainage Fill	, and the function	
U	Init of Measur	2300, Paragraph 2.1.H rement: per cubic yard 854	
Complete with to achieve Fin liquidated dan	hin 180 calend al Completion pages the sum	ne Work shall be started within seven (7) days of the Owner's Notice to cessful and awarded a Contract, agrees that all Work is to be Substantially dar days following receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed and agrees within 45 consecutive calendar days thereafter. I (We) further agree to pay as of \$150 for each consecutive calendar day thereafter as herein provided in ary General Conditions and Division 1, Section 01100, Summary of Work.	;

DATE: <u>9/13/2007</u>

Any work performed prior to receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed and/or Purchase Order shall be at the Bidder's risk.

Upon receipt of the Owner's written notice of the acceptance of this Bid, the Bidder agrees that he shall execute and deliver the bonds and insurance certificates as set forth in the Bidding Documents to the Owner, or the Bidder shall forfeit the security deposited with this Bid.

The Bidder agrees that this Bid shall not be withdrawn for a period of ninety (90) consecutive calendar days following the date for receipt of Bids without forfeiture of the five percent (5%) bid security deposited with this Bid.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:	
DATE: 9/13/2007	
WV VENDOR NO.: 709044612	
CONTRACTOR LICENSE NO.: WV 001257	
BY: Swal / K	
(SIGNATURE, IN INK) Keneth V. Kyle	
TITLE: President	
FIRM NAME: Kyle Cosntruction Co., Inc	(CORPORATE SEAL
ADDRESS: POB 280, 1800 WEbster Road	IF APPLICABLE)
	 ·

END OF BID FORM

BID BOND

	KNOW A	ALL MEN BY TH	IESE PRESENTS, That we, the un	ndersigned, Kyle Construction Company, Inc.
***********	of <u>P 0</u>	Box 280	Summersville, WV	26651, as Principal, and Fidelity and Deposit Company
Marylano	d_of <u>P_0</u>	Box 1884	, <u>Pittsburgh, PA 15230</u> , a c	orporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Marylar	nd	_with its princip	al office in the City of Baltimore	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West	Virginia, a	as Obligee, in th	e penal sum of (5%) Five percer	nt of amount (\$id) for the payment of which
well and	truly to b	e made, we join	tly and severally bind ourselves, or	ur heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	The Con	dition of the abo	ove obligation is such that whereas	the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
				reto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Mour	nt Olive	Correctional	Complex Command Center	
		~		
		***************************************		• + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +
	NOW TH	łEREFORE,		
		id bid shall be re	eiected, or	
	(b) If sa	id bid shall be a	ccepted and the Principal shall ent	er into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
hereto ar	nd shall fu ent create	urnish any other d by the accent:	bonds and insurance required by tance of said bid, then this obligation	the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the n shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
force and	d effect. I	lt is expressly ur	nderstood and agreed that the liabi	lity of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed ti	he penal	amount of this o	bligation as herein stated.	
	The Sure	ety for the value	received hereby stinulates and a	grees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impa	aired or a	ffected by any e	xtension of the time within which th	ne Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
waive no	tice of an	y such extensio	n.	
	IN WITNI	ESS WHEREOF	, Principal and Surety have hereur	nto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
				presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
		•	, 20 <u>07</u> .	
	• -			
Principal	Corporat	e Seal		Kyle Construction Company, Inc.
				(Name of Principal)
				By Kenneh Ky
				(Must be President or
				Vice President)
				PRESIDENT
				(Title)
Surety Co	orporate \$	Seal		Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland
				(Name of Surety)
				Umbal I Mila
				Kimberly L. Miles
				Licensed WV Resident

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Power of Attorney FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, a corporation of the State of Maryland, by FRANK E. MARTIN JR., Vice President, and GREGORY E. MURRAY, Assistant Secretary, in pursuance of authority granted by Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, which are set forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereof does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint Andrew K. TEETER, Janis K. PEACOCK, Kimberty D. MILES, Douglas P. TAYLOR, Donna J. PRICE and Pamela V. LANHAM, all of Charleston, West Virginia, EACH its true and lawful agent and Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for, and on its beautiful as surely, and as its act and fleed: any and all bonds and undertakings, and the execution of such bonds of undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Company, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as a title y had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company at its office in Baltimore, Md., in their own proper persons. This power of attorney revokes that issued on behalf of Andrew K. TEEPER, Janis K. PEACOCK, Kimberly L. MILES, Douglas P. TAYLOR, Donna J. PRICE, dated July 2004.

The said Assistant Secretary does hereby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President and Assistant Secretary have hereunto subscribed their names and affixed the Corporate Seal of the said FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 11th day of November, A.D. 2004.

ATTEST:

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

Frank E. Marte



Geget. Minns

Gregory E. Murray Assistant Secretary

By: Frank E. Martin Jr.

Vice President

State of Maryland City of Baltimore ss:

On this 11th day of November, A.D. 2004, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, came FRANK E. MARTIN JR., Vice President, and GREGORY E. MURRAY, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and they each acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn, severally and each for himself deposeth and saith, that they are the said officers of the Company aforesaid, and that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company, and that the said Corporate Seal and their signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written.

MONANTE COMMENTAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF T

Maria D. Adamski

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: July 8, 2007

na ria D. alama

EXTRACT FROM BY-LAWS OF FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

"Article VI, Section 2. The Chairman of the Board, or the President, or any Executive Vice-President, or any of the Senior Vice-Presidents or Vice-Presidents specially authorized so to do by the Board of Directors or by the Executive Committee, shall have power, by and with the concurrence of the Secretary or any one of the Assistant Secretaries, to appoint Resident Vice-Presidents, Assistant Vice-Presidents and Attorneys-in-Fact as the business of the Company may require, or to authorize any person or persons to execute on behalf of the Company any bonds, undertaking, recognizances, stipulations, policies, contracts, agreements, deeds, and releases and assignments of judgements, decrees, mortgages and instruments in the nature of mortgages,...and to affix the seal of the Company thereto."

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that the Vice-President who executed the said Power of Attorney was one of the additional Vice-Presidents specially authorized by the Board of Directors to appoint any Attorney-in-Fact as provided in Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND.

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at a meeting duly called and held on the 10th day of May, 1990.

RESOLVED: "That the facsimile or mechanically reproduced seal of the company and facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any Vice-President, Secretary, or Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made heretofore or hereafter, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed."

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the said Company,

this	6th	day of	September		
				Brold 7.	Halog

Assistant Secretary